

d

SLP(C)No. 13251 OF 2003
ITEM No.10

Court No. 2

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13251/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2003 in CMWP 33706/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With

SLP(C)No.15331/2003

Date : 16/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.R.K.Singh,Adv.
Mr.Jatinder K.Bhatia,Adv.
Mr.Ashok Kr.Srivastava,Adv,

For Respondent (s) Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for filing rejoinder is refused.

Let this matter be placed for admission in normal course.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER